2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Team
Canfield
Kettering Alter
Springfield Kenton Ridge
Lima Bath
Springfield Kenton Ridge

Winning Team
Lima Bath (71)
Clyde (71)
Lima Bath (72)
Wauseon (69)
Bay Village (75)

Team
Celina
Millersburg West Holmes
Miami Trace
Napoleon
Richmond Edison

Winning Team
Kettering Alter (86)
Springfield Kenton Ridge (84)
Canfield (87)
Minerva (68)

Beloit West Branch (68)

Winning Team
Hathaway Brown (68)
Cin. Indian Hill (62)
Zanesville Maysville (62)

Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Streetsboro

Dayton Stivers
Springfield Northwestern
Elida
St. Paris Graham

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Sandusky Perkins (62)
Willard (60)
Celina (57)
Oak Harbor (60)
Warrensville Heights (53)

Lowest Winning Score
Opponent
Ottawa-Glandorf
Coshocton
Circleville Logan Elm
Defiance
East Liverpool

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Dayton Stivers (15)
Springfield Northwestern (21)
Streetsboro (31)
Akron Springfield (13)
Akron North (14)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Lima Bath (58)
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (61)
New Philadelphia (50)

Points
87
86
84
82
80

Points
133
131
129
129
128

Points
28
29
32
34
34

Points
71
63
56
55
54

Date
2/14/2008
2/13/2008
2/11/2008
2/16/2008

2/5/2008

Date
3/1/2008
2/13/2008
2/23/2008
2/21/2008
2/12/2008

Date
2/21/2008
2/19/2008

2/6/2008
2/13/2008
2/9/2008

Date
2/13/2008
2/11/2008
2/14/2008
2/13/2008

2/9/2008

Date
3/6/2008
2/9/2008
2/6/2008

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Akron Springfield Minerva
Cin. Aiken Cin. Indian Hill

Akron North
Dayton Stivers

Beloit West Branch
Kettering Alter

Carrollton Coshocton
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Millersburg West Holmes (29)
Coshocton (34)
Carrollton (36)

Celina (28)
Jackson (34)

Coshocton (21)
Carrollton (17)
Rayland Buckeye (17)
Ottawa-Glandorf (26)
The Plains Athens (22)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Sandusky Perkins Lima Bath
Clyde Upper Sandusky
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas Cin. Indian Hill
Willard Clyde
Oak Harbor Wauseon

Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point 42 by 6-10 Points
9 by 2 Points 41 by 11-15 Points
6 by 3 Points 19 by 16-20 Points
5 by 4 Points 16 by 21-25 Points
9 by 5 Points 45 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 198
Winning Team PPG 55.2
Losing Team PPG 38.1
Average Margin of Victory 17.1
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Points
13
14
14
15
17

Points
50
51
53
54
56

Points
62
61
61
60
60

Date
2/13/2008
2/7/2008
2/9/2008
2/13/2008
2/9/2008

Date
2/19/2008
2/9/2008
2/6/2008
2/21/2008
2/4/2008

Date
3/1/2008
2/16/2008
2/9/2008
2/13/2008
2/21/2008



