# 2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division II Quick Facts

Date

2/21/2008

2/19/2008 2/6/2008

2/13/2008

2/9/2008

Date

2/13/2008

2/11/2008

2/14/2008

2/13/2008

2/9/2008

Date

3/6/2008

2/9/2008

2/6/2008

OT's

1

1

1

Most Points - 1 Tea	am
---------------------	----

Team

Winning Team

Lima Bath (71)

Clyde (71)

Lima Bath (72)

Wauseon (69)

Bay Village (75)

Team

Celina

Millersburg West Holmes

Miami Trace

Napoleon

**Richmond Edison** 

Winning Team

Kettering Alter (86)

Springfield Kenton Ridge (84)

Canfield (87)

Minerva (68)

Beloit West Branch (68)

Winning Team

Hathaway Brown (68)

Cin. Indian Hill (62)

Zanesville Maysville (62)

<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Points</u>
Canfield	Streetsboro	87
Kettering Alter	Dayton Stivers	86
Springfield Kenton Ridge	Springfield Northwestern	84
Lima Bath	Elida	82
Springfield Kenton Ridge	St. Paris Graham	80

#### Most Points - 2 Teams

Losing Team	Points
Sandusky Perkins (62)	133
Willard (60)	131
Celina (57)	129
Oak Harbor (60)	129
Warrensville Heights (53)	128

## **Lowest Winning Score**

<u>Opponent</u>	Points	
Ottawa-Glandorf	28	
Coshocton	29	
Circleville Logan Elm	32	
Defiance	34	
East Liverpool	34	

## Widest Margin of Victory

Losing Team	Points
Dayton Stivers (15)	71
Springfield Northwestern (21)	63
Streetsboro (31)	56
Akron Springfield (13)	55
Akron North (14)	54

# **Overtime Games**

Losing Team
Lima Bath (58)
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (61)
New Philadelphia (50)

Points	<b>Date</b>	<u>Team</u>	Opponent
87	2/14/2008	Akron Springfield	Minerva
86	2/13/2008	Cin. Aiken	Cin. Indian Hill
84	2/11/2008	Akron North	Beloit West Branch
82	2/16/2008	Dayton Stivers	Kettering Alter
80	2/5/2008	Carrollton	Coshocton
		Fewes	t Points - 2 Teams
Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team
133	3/1/2008	Millersburg West Holmes (29)	Coshocton (21)
131	2/13/2008	Coshocton (34)	Carrollton (17)
129	2/23/2008	Carrollton (36)	Rayland Buckeye (17)
129	2/21/2008	Celina (28)	Ottawa-Glandorf (26)
128	2/12/2008	Jackson (34)	The Plains Athens (22)
		Hiah	est Losing Score

<u>Team</u>	<b>Opponent</b>	Points	<u>Date</u>
Sandusky Perkins	Lima Bath	62	3/1/2008
Clyde	Upper Sandusky	61	2/16/2008
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas	Cin. Indian Hill	61	2/9/2008
Willard	Clyde	60	2/13/2008
Oak Harbor	Wauseon	60	2/21/2008

Fewest Points - 1 Team

**Points** 

13

14

14

15

17

**Points** 

50

51

53

54

56

Date

2/13/2008

2/7/2008

2/9/2008

2/13/2008

2/9/2008

Date

2/19/2008

2/9/2008

2/6/2008

2/21/2008

2/4/2008

#### Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point	42 by 6-10 Points
9 by 2 Points	41 by 11-15 Points
6 by 3 Points	19 by 16-20 Points
5 by 4 Points	16 by 21-25 Points
9 by 5 Points	45 by 26+ Points

#### **Average Scores**

Games Played	198
Winning Team PPG	55.2
Losing Team PPG	38.1
Average Margin of Victory	17.1